508774768 09/23/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI514654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Surell G. Levine	09/11/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Hopkinton Home Veterinary Service, LLC	
Street Address:	38 Wood Street	
City:	Hopkinton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01748	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	11344396	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173053198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175893898

Email: rsampson@davismalm.com,mail@davismalm-docketing.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Sampson Address Line 1: One Boston Place

Address Line 2: 37th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14795.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOAN SADLER
SIGNATURE:	JOAN SADLER
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=14795001.Assign1 SGL to VetSvc - executed#page1.tiff source=14795001.Assign1 SGL to VetSvc - executed#page2.tiff

PATENT 508774768 REEL: 068667 FRAME: 0241

Docket No.: 14795001 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS 1

WHEREAS Surell G. Levine, an individual currently or formerly residing at 38 Wood Street, Hopkinton, MA, (ASSIGNOR) is, to their knowledge, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent and to the following UK Patent:

PATENT NO.	TITLE	ISSUE DATE
US 11,344,396	Stress-Relieving Animal Treatment and Handling Device	31May2022
GB2603354	Stress-Relieving Animal Treatment and Handling Device	10May2023

WHEREAS Hopkinton Home Veterinary Service, LLC, (ASSIGNEE) having a place of business at 38 Wood Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748, desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR'S rights in said patents, any inventions disclosed therein, and any and all patent(s) of the United States of America and of all other countries which may be granted for said inventions;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective September 11, 2024, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns their entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents, all inventions therein disclosed and any and all patents of the United States of America and of all other countries which may be granted for said inventions.

Said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy said invention(s), and/or patent(s) to their own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and the corresponding Officers of Foreign Governments to issue any additional LETTERS PATENTS as may be granted on said inventions to said ASSIGNEE in accordance with this assignment.

The undersigned ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees to sign all papers and do all reasonable acts necessary to obtain and defend such LETTERS PATENTS and to vest the title thereto in the ASSIGNEE named herein, but without expense to themself.

PATENT REEL: 068667 FRAME: 0242 Docket No.: 14795001

Page 2 of 2 and solved

ASSIGNOR:

Surell G. Levine

By:

Date:

11117024

PATENT REEL: 068667 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 09/23/2024